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RANCH MOBILE, INC.

6800 - 150TH AVENUE NORTH
CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33764

727-536-3553 ocT 27 PH 3: 13
FAX: 727-536-3554, ~MMISSION
CLERK
TO Florida Public Service Commission :
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. : &
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850 ; O
ATT Mahnaz Massoudi
Engineering Department — o
RE WWTP Rate Case - Docket 040972-SU -

DATE : October 25, 2004

In accordance with our phone conversation of October 21, 2004, please be advised of the
following regarding the rehabilitation of WWTP sewer lines, which is the basis of our rate case
requesting an increase.

Near the end of July 2003, we had a major incident with our sewer lines in that a portion of the
line collapsed due to a possible sink hole or age-related weakness. We were unable to determine
if it was a sink hole or a weakness. This was located within Ranch Mobile in the 100 bleckof
Heron Road. Ultra Vision was called for the repair.

-
-

As a precautionary measure to determine the stability of the rest of the sewer lines (which cover
an expanse of sixty (60) acres), the Board of Governors engaged Ultra Vision to video our entire
system. The video was completed in October 2003.

After considerable discussion and deliberation, it was the decision of the Board of Governors to
obtain estimates for relining of the sewer system. Three bids were obtained and the proposal of

—Ultra Vision was chosen for the work due to the lining material they would use and due to

COM ___ previous satisfactory experience with the firm. We anticipate the rehabilitation project to extend

CTR

over a ten-year period and to be in the area of one-million five (perhaps more due to inflation).

"~ We have divided the park into phases and we are currently on Phase I.

__The work was scheduled to commence in June as our park has approximately sixty-five (65)

percent of the residents in their northern homes and the water supply had to be discontinued

“during the work. Phase I is in the ‘work in progress’ segment due to rain in July and the tropical
___storms.

~ Also, to clarify - this rehabilitation project was not mandated by the City of Largo nor the County

-of Pinellas - It is being performed as preventative maintenance.
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Florida Public Service Comm.
Mahnaz Massoudi
Docket #040972-SU

WWTP is a pass-thru utility in that we do not have a functioning plant. The City of Largo
maintains a lift station on the grounds of Ranch Mobile that serves our customers. Ranch Mobile
has 489 units - Down Yonder has a portion of their park on our system which is 229 units. Ranch
Mobile and Down Yonder are situate within the City of Largo. Twin Palms has a portion of their
park on our system which is 149 units and is situate within the County of Pinellas.

As requested, I am enclosing copies of the three bids obtained for the rehabilitation project; copies
of invoices paid and the accompanying check copy; copy of Ultra Vision liability insurance; and
copies of the lien satisfactions as they occur.

Also enclosed is a copy of the check transferring funds from Ranch Mobile, Inc., to Ranch Mobile
WWTP, Inc., representing transfer of funds for payment of the invoices for work in progress.

Should you require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Joy Zeigler
Office Manager



Licensed

Insured
ULTRAVISION PIPELINE SERVICE
w 8606 N. 40" Street Bonded
TAMPA, FL 33604
Tel: (813) 237-6447 Fax: (813) 643-5630
PROPOSAL Page 1 of 1
ATTN: Ranch Mobile Home Park PHONE: (727) 536-3553 DATE: 09/14/04
6800 150th Ave. N. FAX: (727) 536-3554 PROPOSAL # :1597
Largo, Fl. 33764 JOB NAME/LOCATION:

We hereby submit specifications and estimates to:

Provide equipment, labor and material to install a new manhole to replace the existing manhole Al. We will provide all necessary bypass
pumping and MOT signs as needed.

All work to be conducted between the hours of 8:00AM and 4:00PM.

We hereby propose to furnish material and labor - complete in accordance with the above specifications for the sum of:
Forty Four Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100.

Dollars:($ 44,800.00)

Payment to be made as follows(” ¢ i)
Due upon completion net

V. \&_&A—V\A_A
Authorized Signature \ RN Note: All contracts not satisfied by payment terms shall bear an interest
charge of 1.5% on unpaid balance. \

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL - The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.
You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above. Date of acceptance: S — /=0 ;‘/

Signature% /M / W Signature ‘.—T—‘b‘\«uq\ \-\ 4&/\,.,;14
R Ve e

),0
Al

Uttra Vision Pipeline Services | )QW 33604 -Tel (813) 237-6447 « Fax (813) 643-5630
e
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Feb 18 04 08:52a uletrs vision ae 813 543 36IU P.
__ _. Licensed
{UHB_‘}_‘!E!Q_'\J-J ULTRAVISION PIPELINE SERVICE Insured

w ' 8506 N, 40™ Sereet Bonded
TAMPA., FL 13604
Tel: {813) 237-6447 Fux: (313) 643-5630

rnorojsu. Page L of )
ATTN: Ranch Mobile Home Park PHONE: (727) 536-3553 DATE. 02/17/04
6800 150th Ave. N. FAX. (727) 536-3554 PROPOSAL # :1347
Largo, FL 31764 B NAME/LOCATION:

We heteby sibmit spacthcations aad est; to:

Provide equipmient, labar and material to dismantel the 4™ cast iron pips assembly from the check valve through the wall of the manbole.
Install pew cast iron with a 90° bead and 6 faet of downspaut. We will pour a new concrete bottom under the check valve and build u
new concrete box and install & rew alurouum bid, we will then repave the ares around the new lid.

All work 1o be conducted between the hours of 8:00AM and 4:00PM.

We hereby propose to furnish matenal and iabor - complete in accardance with the above specifications for the sum of:
Four Thousand Three Hundred Ninty Five and 00/100.

Dollars ($ 4,195.00)
Paytuent 10 be made as follows:
Due upon completion net 15 days
Authorized Signature Note: All contracts not satisfied by payment terms shail bear an interent

charge of 1.5% on unpaid balence.

You are lodoﬁumrkumﬂed Payment will be made as ouwtlined sabove. Date of aocepranc
..-—-'\"'"‘

ACCEFTANCE OF PROPOSAL - Tho sbove prices, sperifications and conditions are satisactory and are h ) 5 70*}

Sigon

Uttra Viston Pipelina Services - 8608 N. 40th St. » Tampa, FL 33604 ~Tel (813) 237-6447 - Fax (813) 643-5630

813 643 5630 p-1
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ULTRAV ULTRAVISION PIPELINE SERVICE Insured
w 8606 N. 40 Street Bonded
TAMPA, FL 33604

Tek: (813) 237-6447 Fax: (813) 643-5630

PROPOSAL Page 1 of 1

ATTN: Ranch Mobite Home Park PHONE: (727) 536-3553 DATE: 02/17/04
6800 150th Ave. N, FAX: (727) 536-3554 PROPOSAL # .1337
Largo, Fl. 33764 JOB NAME/LOCATION:

We hereby submit specifications and estimates to:

Provide equipment, fabor and material to install 8 manhole to manhole liners totaling approximatety 2503 lineal feet. We will provide the
necessary by pass pumping during this process as well as a post video inspection to ensure proper installation of said liner.

Liners will run from manhole B3 to B2 to B1 10 A2 to A1A to A2 to A3 to new manhole approximately 300’ north of A3 and then
approximately 300” ta clean out. We will also resod as necessary.

Provide equipment, labor and material to install a new fiberglass manhole aproximately 300" north of manhole A3.

All work to be conducted between the hours of 8:00AM and 4:00PM.

We hereby propose to furmish marerial and labor - complete in accordance with the above specifications for the sum of:
Two Hundred Ninety Seven Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Two and 80/100.

Dollars:($ 297,422.80)

Payment to be made as follows:
Due upon completion net 15 days

Authorized Slgnature \ék &)M—V\ Note: All contracts not satisfied by payment terms shall bear an interest

charge of 1.5% on unpaid bala?x:e. O‘w ey

ACCEPTANCE QF PROPOSAL - The above prices, specifications and conditions are satistactory and are hereby accepted
You are authorized to do the work as specxhed Payment will be made as outlined above. Date of acceptance:_ 2. =/ @~ 9

ngnatum%/‘z/ /ZL//CC@ Signature _’\——:’“"ﬁ\ ’k\-a&/\,««zb\

Uttra Vision Pipeline Services - 8606 N. 40th St. - Tampa, FL 33604 *Tel (813) 237-6447 « Fax (813) 643-5630
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PIPELT : Licensed
UrrrRAVvision” Insured
ULTRAVISION PIPELINE SERVICE
8606 N. 40" Street
TAMPA, FL 33604
Tel: (813) 237-6447 Fax: (813) 643-5630
PROP0|SAL Page 1 of 1
ATTN: Ralph Bircher ONE:; (727) 536-3553 DATE: 06/17/04
Ranch Mobile Home Park FAX: (727) 536-3554 PROPOSAL # 1495
6800 150th Ave N. JOB NAME/LOCATION:
Largo, F1 33764 ch Mobile Home Park
00 150th Ave N,
. F133764

We hereby submit specifications and estimates to:

Provide equipment, labor and material to install 5 manhole to manhole liners from M/H Al to C1, M/H C1 to C2,
M/H C2 to C3, M/EL C3 to C3A, M/H C3A to C4. We will provide the necessary bypass pumping during the
process as well as a post video inspection to insure proper installation of the lines.

** This price is contingent on a pre video inspection to verify that the lines are in approx the same condition as they are now,
UliraVision will not be responsible for any price increase for material that they may be obligated to pay their suppliers for and if there are
any increases it will be the responsibility of Ranch MHP to absorb them.

Please See Following Breakdown:

AltoCl  $51,540.00 o N
CltoC2  $20,140.00 /15, F00. D
C2to C3 $ 20,140.00

C3tww C3A  §$8,840.00 J KLDOE Le Ao P /(/ |

C3Ato C4 3 14,840.00

All work to be conducted between the hours of 8:00AM and 4:00PM.

We hereby propose to furmsh material and labor - complete in accordance with the above specifications for the sum of

Dollars:($
Payment 10 be made as follows;
Due upon completion net 15 days
=Vony G P
Authonzed Signawre \ e Note: All contracts not satisfied by paymeat terms shall bear an

interest charge of 1.5% on unpaid balance.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL - The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.
You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above. Date of acceptance:__ ¢ ~I7 —0 ¥z

Sigaature, ;4/4@/{ ‘fﬁ‘b& b Signature ”_\_;\Mﬂ \—\H&W_A

Utltra Vision Pipeline Services * 8606 N. 40th St. - Tampa, FL 33604 -Tel (813) 237-6447 - Fax (813) 643-5630
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American [n-Line Inspection Services, Inc.
714 West Blue Springs Avenue
Orange City, Florida 32763
386/774-5589 Office
386/774-1909 Fax

FEBRUARY 5, 2004 >
From: AMERICAN IN-LINE INSPECTIONS
TO: RANCH MOBILE HOME PARK g
ATTN. BID DEPT. ' ,

RE: REPAIR

INSTALLATION OF FIVE / 4MM MANHOLE TO MANHOLE LINERS
APPROXIMATELY 1,471 LF - $201,000.00

PRICE INCLUDES VIDEO INSPECTION BEFORE AND AFTER INSTALLATION

IF WE HAVE TO PULL OFF THE JOB DUE TO SITE CONDITIONS THERE WILL BE A MINIMUM CHARGE PCR TRUCK
EVEN IF NO WORK IS PERFORMED. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR/ OWNER TO PROVIDE
STABALIZED ACCESS TO THE PIPE WITHOUT PULLING OUR TRUCKS AROUND THE JOB SITE.

PRICE NOT VALID MORE THAN 6 MONTHS.

*Water and water meter to be supplied by others.

*All bypass pumping and pluqging to b n others.
*Access to the pipe to be done by others.

*Dump site for debris to be provided by others.

*All traffic control to be done by others.

We appreciate the opportunity to quote you a price on the above work. if you have any questions, pease
fee! free to call our office and we will heip you any way we can. if you would like us to schedule this work -
be performed please sign and return this to our office. Thank you for your time.

' - American In-Line Inspection Services, Inc.

(AUTHORIZED REPRESENTITIVE) (DATE)

ﬂ N
L\\%A{I/ )/ :27/77;4{._1_‘.{/ J’q_,,’ \;;z lL,
ﬁ//;:;/[/ L 0*/_)’), 7 e //u/
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Deon't speculate...
Investigaref

Video Inspecilons
Pipe Spolitting

utility Locates

Qdor Detection

Blockage Location

Water Leak Detection
Underground
Sysiemn Profiling

Pipe Tracing

L d

Sudsing Problems
Locate Wells, Valves,
Septic Tanks and
Clean Outs

6222 Tower Lane
Suite B-8

Plumbing
Technologles

Sarasota, FL 34240

Phone
(941) 379-5118

Toll Free
(800) 849-461Q

Fax
(941) 379-2180

February 4, 2004

Ranch Mobile Home Park

6800 150" Ave. N.

Largo, FL 33784

Sent Via Fax: 727-536-3554 Phone: 727-536-3553

Reference: Manhole to Manhole Lining S c
b S .

Sleuth Plumbing Technologies hereby submit specifications and estimates for the above

location: Provide equipment, labor and material to install 5 liners manhole to manhole totaling

approximately 1,470’+/-. We will provide the equipment necessary to by pass the system

during the lining process, and provide a post CCTV lnspecﬂon upon completlon

Sleuth plumbing Technologles proposes to perform the pro]act above for a fee of .
$195,159.76. L e TR

One Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand _One Hundmd ‘Ftﬁy-Nlne Dollars and 76/100
Additlonal Optlon: L R Saefiiaadt o, 13 .

Check Valve Box ‘ . .
Sleuth Plumbing Technologies hereby submit spectﬂmﬂons and estimates for the above
location: Provide equipment, labor and material to.di8mantle the 4" cast iron pipe assembly
from the valve through the wall of the manhole. We will install new cast iron with a 90° bend
and 6’ down spout, pour a new bottom under the valve, build a new concrete box, install a
new aluminum lid, and wutl then have to repave around the new id. _ e e ‘
."_?"'-" iz g \“ ,:,_“3:', 5 '_ . e ./. B
gleuth plumbing Technologles proposes to pe{fhonn the addttlonal optlon for a fee of
5,274.00.

e
J

Five Thousand Two Hundred Sevenfthour Dollars and 76/100 ﬁ

e we R n?fkﬂ ;?f‘ﬁt;' TRl Ry L
All work will be pen‘ormed ina ﬂrst dass workmanshlp ITke manner ln accordance wrth aII
local and state codes '.‘.‘J.%g, 3 ;

R s FH-

0 S

Pl U oy et e B TAEUR IR g mER T
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL The above pr?::es. specifications and conditions are
satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified.
Payment wiil be made as outlined above. Note: “All contracts not sattsﬂed by payment
terms shall bear an tnterest charge of 1.5 % on unpald batance. A R

Date of acceptance

Authorized Signature

Printed Name

if you need any further information on the process,'“-don"t _heeitate to call our office.
’ ) ..} g B :

Respectfully submltted

Troy Shellenbarger
Troy Shellenbarger '




NU, 1 DL b
DATE (MW/DD/YYYY)

o RIESE TG UIABILITY INSURANGE e e

PRODUCER THIS CERTIFICATE I8 ISSUED AS A MATTER OF (NFORMATION
ASSOCIATES AGENCY, INC. ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE

PO BOX 16190 HOLOER. THIS CERTIFICATE DQOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
11308 N. 53RD ST, ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

TEMPLE TERRACE FL 33837

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
NSURED INSURER A OWNERS INSURANCE CO.
ULTRA VISION S E INC INSURER B;  AUTO OWNERS INSURANCE CO. |
T Ty STREET INSURER . FCGI INSURANGE CO.

INSURER 0Q:

INSURER E:

COVERAGES

THE POUCIES OF INSURANGE LISYED BELCVY HAVE BREN 1SSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR TWE PQLICY PERIOD INDICATED, NOTWITHETANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACY OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY &E ISSUED OR
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE ARFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 13 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONOMMIONS OF sucCH
POLICIES., AGOREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE 3GEN REDUCED 8y PAID CLAIMS.

NER Maam  TYPEOF INSURANCE 1 router numser i P e ECTIvE POLICY EXPIRATION 1 LinTs
GENERAL LUABILITY 20566261-982312 OCT 1504 OCT 1505 |EACH QCCURRENCE _ 5 1,000,000
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIAB! QAMAGE TG RENTED $ 50,000
CLAIMS MADE| X | OCCUR MED. EXP (Any one person) s 5,000
A PERSQONAL & ADV INJURY $ 1,000,000
J GENERAL AGGREGATE H 1,000,000
i GENL AGGREGATE LIWIT APPLIES PER FRODUCTS-COMPIOP AGG.  |§ 1,000,000
POLICY RRoUECT | LOC
AUTOMDBILE UABILITY 41-674-297-00 OCT 1504 OCT 1505 |COMBINED SINGLE LT
ANY AUTO (Ea acwigant) 3 1,000,000
ALL CWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY
B SCHEDULED AUTOS (Per perzon) M
WIRED AUTOS BADILY INJURY s
NON-QWNED AUTOS {Per socident)
e I
PROPERTY DAMAGE $
(Par geeidant)
GARASE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - BA ACCIDENT 1§
ANY AUTO OTHER THAN _EAALC (§
| AUTO ONLY: s
EXCESS / UMBRELLA LIABILITY 44-672-482-01 OCT 1504 OCT 1505 |EACH OCCURRENCE 3 2,000,000
X loccur [ | ctamsmaoe AGGREGATE s 2,000,000
B 5
DEDUCTIBLE f 8 -
X | RETENTION & 5.0001 | 5
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND WCO0AS - JAN 4 08 WG SYATY- OTHER
AN 001-WC00A40488-2 JAN 1 04 AN 1 0 ks - T
O | ANY PROPRIETOR/PART NER/EXECUTIVE = A
OFFICERMEMEER EXCLUGEDY E.L. DISEASE-EA EMPLOVES | 500,000
K yza, desorm vv'é?g:s _— _|EL. QISEASE-PCUICY UMIT |5 500,000
OTHER: ——t }
DESCRIPTION OF OFPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/ SPECIAL PROVISIONS
__CERTIFICATE HQLDER . __CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIZED POUCIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE

EXFIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WiLL ENDRAVOR TO MAIL 10
DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THEE Sgn‘r&ﬂgﬁ_«f :ocn.::a :JAMEDFTO N\I:t,-:”geggo :m‘
RANCH MOBNK.E HOME PARK FALURE TO DO 30 SHALL IMPOS) QBIL( (o} LIABILITY OF A THE
GBOOC‘! 50,!;1.' AVE. SORWAR INSURER, IT'S AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES,

LARGO, FL 337864 AUTHORIZED REPREGENTATIVG ,J’
Mike Rog&rs =

Attention: T727-536-3554
® ACORD CORPORATION 1388

ACORD 25 {2001/08) Certfficate # 84381
Qf;, 2 5, S
AN Rt g g
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i . STATEMENT DATE
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SMALL BUSINESS CHECKING

ACCOUNT NO.

Soutlilrust Bank =

STATEMENT BATE
Jul. 31, 2004
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SMALL BUSINESS GHECKING Soutmru\\_

ACCOUNT NO. STATEMENT DATE ~a .
Feb. 29, 2004 Page 10 of 11 <
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BUSINESS SENSE CHECKING Souttirust Bank =

ANAANINT BN STATEMENT DATE
Dec. 31, 2003 Page 8 of 17
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. g BUSINESS SENSE cHEcKING - Southilrust Bank =

ACCOUNT No. STATEMENT DATE
Sep. 30, 2003 Page 11 of 12

1,

5
2508 5
RANCH MOSILE, INC- ﬂ : . ;
S800 | SCTH RVEIRUE MOUTH asas pore] “_ l-;i
T g - - § ggrgg i
;'m rocas § st i 3 s ..g E:g , oa
ceamor TIPS | b i fpBaz
G s i
a - =
241 TOOBEWET BLVD. . :.; ,E E" H
. aBnne [ I LD W | & i g
— 0 Z% g
s
- ]
2506 ] g
RANCH MOBILE, INC. =2 g i
H
LAl sy T .'E & i
b i ;J,; i -
. . ] : i ” s
e FOWALL, CATEY, BAYES & SLVARSIEN, A § s i | gi B - e 2
ORDER OF ' ] ! = gg F:f Sl‘
oouns : ﬁ-"émmﬂ o ) ME gigi
CARNEY, A 0 - H:“ _? = ;
%n N1 & %iii . ‘E.M ] = ¥ 9
" e P o) i "
s L et
2507 <
RANCH MDBILE, INC. ﬂ ; g
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CEMIWTER, ROROA 74 . L 107PNY80060 4. _ I
o aness £c2 0q31 1 o3l i : 2 'E
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L4 )
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Juuy

0-00 &
IC. =
. Invoice
0
000 =% Date Invoice #
20,075.00 + 8/31/2004 8043
47597000 ~
00?2 Ship To
T7>9355-00 % :
Ranch Mobile Home Park
y‘z.&r{, "'?"'L T
W,;—/,/‘LECJ? c:/“'-‘/ ' P.O. No. Terms Rep ]
d L/ A”é < .1— Cﬁie ?rul--mﬂ/ Net 30 TonyH |
ey
Sr ALV Amount
29,975.00
pr—— B g
12/ 4 /o
eh 2L 5

Total $29,975.00

Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $29,975_0J




PIPELINE

ULrrAVision”

W
.N. 40th Street

.npa, FL 33604 “Seeing your way
Clear”

24 Hr. Service
(813) 237-6447
Fax: (813) 643-5630

o RIS el BT A

0O 150 Awve . \)
1>.

13 .

1 C

TE: P.O.#: ORDERED BY: ‘ TECHNICIAN

3\ 26\ R T

Service Request: . \

v/

A

Service Performed: (‘J 1 e P Q.’l S ' &QQ \l o

Recommendations:

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

All invoices unpaid after thirty (30) days shall bear interest at 1.5% per month on unpaid balance. ~ SIGNATURE
Should collections be necessary, customer agrees to pay reasonable attorney’s fees.
| hereby acknowledge the satistactory completion of the above described work.

DATE TOTAL HRS RATE TOTAL

BASE CHARGE

JZCL,C('],S.M.

MOBILIZATION

DISPOSAL FEES

TOTAL CHARGES

29 ﬂ'lf.ab




. VISION S.E,, INC.

Invoice

» N 40TH STREET .
AMPA, FL 33604 Date Invoice #
813-237-6447 7/19/2004 7902
Bill To Ship To
Ranch Mobile Inc WWTP Ranch Mobile Home Park
6800 150th Ave North
Largo, FL 33764
P.0O. No. Terms Rep
Net 30 VIC
Item Description Amount
01 General Repairs 47,960.00
Total $47,960.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due eI




Cote 07902

@

ULTrAVision”
@y 24 Hr. Service
.4 N. 40th Street © (813) 237-6447

ampa, FL 33604 “Seeing your way Fax: (813) 643-5630

Clear”
Cj\ BlLuNG\A ?35‘38 JOB ADDRESS
SOt '
DATE: P.O.#: ORDERED B TECHNICIAN.
O’\\\C\ o R Tvensior Coe
NJ

Service Request:

Service Performed: “MQ_— Lyo 0/ L, & :‘M @«__,?{9
LW,L., nt Cmgémyg wa__/ AZ- A 2

Recommendations:

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

All invoices unpaid after thirty (30) days shall bear interest at 1.5% per month on unpaid balance.  SIGNATURE

Should collections be necessary, customer agrees to pay reascnable attorney's fees.
| hereby acknowledge the satisfactory compietion of the above described work.

&)

BASE CHARGE ﬁ 4y 74(.0 —
|/
|

MOBILIZATION |

- DISPOSALFEES |
TOTAL CHARGES 498 »

DATE TOTAL HRS RATE TOTAL




e X .

« ULTRA VISION S.E., INC. Invoice
8606 N 40TH STREET - —
TAMPA, FL 33604 Date Invoice #
813-237-6447 7/30/2004 7947

Bill To Ship To

Ranch Mobile Inc WWTP Ranch Mobile Home Park

6800 150th Ave North

Largo, FL 33764

P.O. No. Terms Rep
Net 30 TonyH
item Description Amount
01 Jeneral Repairs 9,374.00
CpuG 237008

Total $9,374.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $9.374.00




= | 07947
- @

‘ : - ULTrRAViSION®
w 24 Hr. Service
8606 N. 40th Street (813).237-6447

Tampa, FL 33604 “Seeing your way Fax: (813) 643-5630
Clear”

¢ i%?Md/\BIL";RiQKTESS JOB ADDRESS

vy v

o S\ 330
A\ ) S3e~ 355
DATE: P.O.# ORDERED BY: HNi%&M ‘
| et/ i +
Service Request: UV

Service Performed: CAJ, ﬁq}}p S};% a% / /\Wi T

o 7 ﬂ y.4 -~ . /VZ A
-~ /) | U
Recommendations:
PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE
DATE TOTALHRS | RATE TOTAL L

BASE CHARGE ‘7 ,3 T4y P

MOBILIZATION )

DISPOSAL FEES

ToTAL CrARGES % G 70




ULTRA VISION S.E., INC. Invoice
8606 N 40TH STREET

TAMPA, FL 33604 Date Invoice #

813-237-6447

7/20/2004 7891
Bill To Ship To
Ranch Mobile inc WWTP Ranch Mobile Home Park
6800 150th Ave North
Largo, FL 33764
P.O. No. Terms Rep
Per Contract Net 30 TonyH
item Description Amount
0l General Repairs 32,000.00
S A T LS \
AUG 2 3 2004 )
b, ;Z/\57 o l
Total $32,000.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $32.000.00




07891
7 e N

ULrrAaVision”
W 24 Hr. Service
8606 N. 40th Street (813) 237-6447

Tampa, FL 33604 “Seeing your way Fax: (813) 643-5630
Clear”
_ BILLING A‘DDRESS JOB ADDRESS
e , Rawcit  miP
(KO0 \PH 8AEN - 86D |SORr
o0 L. 3P06Y _$lamo PO
DATE: P.O.#: RDERED BY: TECHNICIAN

7/Moy
Service Request: . (oaTHACT

Qg B Char’ Tons

Service Performed: :7:/\/)7”“50 ?” A,‘yc{L HeOm MM"‘OCE #3 /\‘ﬁ&ax Sap”’
Noch TO —the  NEW  MauHole .

CI)»WT‘ CosT :

¢32}000 °°

Recommendations:

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

All invoices unpaid after thirty (30) daysshallbear interest at 1.5% per month on unpaid balance. ~ SIGNATURE
Should collections be’ necessary, customer agrees 1o pay reasonable attorney'’s fees.
| hereby acknowledge the satisfactory completion of the above described work.

DATE TOTAL HRS RATE TOTAL

BASE CHARGE .{3'_2'000 *00
7

MOBILIZATION
DISPOSAL FEES
TOTAL CHARGES




ULTRA VISION S.E., INC.

Invoice
8606 N 40TH STREET
TAMPA, FL 33604 bz nvoice # |
813-237-6447 6/30/2004 7831
Biil To Ship To
Ranch Mobile Inc WWTP Ranch Mobile Home Park
6800 150th Ave North
Largo, FL 33764
P.O. No. Terms Rep
Net 30 Felix
ltem Description Amount
01 General Repairs 4,395.00
REZENR I
% AUG 2 3 2004
‘z‘ YL gié Z_
Total $4,395.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due §4.395.00




. ’ 07831

UrTrAVisiON”
w 24 Hr. Service
8606 N. 40th Street (813) 237-6447

Tampa, FL 33604 “Seeing your way Fax: (813) 643-5630
Clear”
ILLING DRESS JOB ADDRESS
(‘%oul\()'\ m tll KancH MeBite  Home Paric
O Th Awe N . Choo (507 pee.  Nerr#
\aroo L, 2364 Lorgs FL 22769
—~
DATE: P.O.#: ORDERED BY: TECHNICIAN
ARG Raet) M#P fatix [Masnsy
Service Request: L MNEWV Concrery ABov toittt Alomppnm (€D, New

CasTTron) v CHeell Ualee.  TO  fluwbs (e

ServicePerformed:_CO_m_e(EM And  _Thsta(l New Concrene RBoX woird
Aominbm Lid, INSlled A New Onsr JRoN fitem Cleet value To
le . |
Posal P13

Recommendations:

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

All invoices unpaid after thirty (30) days shall bear interest at 1.5% per month on unpaid balance. ~ SIGNATURE
Should collections be necessary, customer agrees 1o pay reasonable attorney's fees.
| hereby acknowiedge the satisfactory completion of the above described work.
DATE TOTALHRS RATE TOTAL
. &
BASE CHARGE L/" 5?51 -
MOBILIZATION
DISPOSAL FEES
TOTALCHARGES . 39560




ULTRA VISION S.E., INC.

Invoice
8606 N 40TH STREET
TAMPA, FL 33604 Date invoice #
813-237-6447 6/30/2004 7875
Bill To Ship To
Ranch Mobile Inc WWTP Ranch Mobile Home Park
6800 150th Ave North
Largo, FL 33764
P.O. No. Terms Rep
Net 30 SHAWN
item Description Amount
01 General Repairs 27,910.44
1 T ‘/AF\\\TE _U,,_,/\/
H
L AUG 2 5 2004
!
N = A
Total $27,910.44
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$27,910.44




07875

UrTrAVision”
@y 24 Hr. Service
8606 N. 40th Street (813) 237-6447

Tampa, FL 33604 “Seeing your way Fax: (813) 643-5630
Clear”

BILLING DRESS JOB ADDRESS
%@)ng @ , eI WP
N AW A N\

—

NSOk by
; — %SB
: P.O.#: ORDERED BY: TECHNICIAN

"DATE:
Al
ServiceR(;quest: \L\,\M M&M +x MAAAM &AA/\—‘-A a2

Service Performed: MJ\&LQ i W—‘——J’“r‘o:'- t’\‘/‘ .
Vodoreds an o

.

Recommendations:

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

Allinvoices unpaid after thirty (30) days shall bear interest at 1.5% per month on unpaid balance. ~ SIGNATURE
Should collections be necessary, customer agrees to pay reasonable attomey's fees.
| hereby acknowiedge the satisfactory completion of the above described work.

DATE TOTAL HRS RATE TOTAL

BASE CHARGE

MOBILIZATION
DISPOSAL FEES

| TOTALCHARGES  |27.910.44




o “ RANCHMOBILE, INC.

‘ ) W.W.T.P.
6800 150TH AVE. N. 813-536-3553
CLEARWATER, FL 34624 8/23/04 19
B e Ultra Vision, SE, INC I 8 73 679 44 %
i§ ORDER OF —
':“ Seventy Three Thousand¢ Six Hundred Seventy Nine 44 /100 DOLLARS

Firat Union Natlonal Bank E

F!ml\r &'eFarwater, Florida é\

24 Hour Information Service .
7-800-735-1012

7875; 7831; 7891; 7947 ’

Eemey Hlam

,__-—-—'—!-l-l\-!-ll-lh - ——— n —— [
— < = S T Y N e m.

SNTRUST L 0REA0Nd - =
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ULTRA VISION S.E., INC.

Invoice
8606 N 40TH STREET
TAMPA, FL 33604 Date Invoice #
813-237-6447 6/21/2004 7822
Bill To Ship To
Ranch Mobile Inc WWTP Ranch Mobile Home Park
6800 150th Ave North
Largo, FL 33764
P.O. No. Terms Rep
Per Coantract Net 30 TonyH
ltem Description Amount
01 General Repairs 28,296.00
JUL 1 4 7004
v P55
Total $28,296.00
Payments/Credits

$0.00

Balance Due

$28.296.00




o . 07822

UwrrA VisiON”
w 24 Hr. Service
8606 N. 40th Street (813) 237-6447
Tampa, FL 33604 “Seeing your way Fax: (813) 643-5630
Clear”
On BILLING AD ? E@ JOB ADDRESS
Vo) £ 5\&0» LRO0 Q0™ Clue N
s L anepn L. Z34d
DATE: P.O# ORDERED BY: TECHNICIAN |

Glal | Loty e o | Vane

Service Hequest M@M&;@M
MWM m K" k 3

%_uvd— t‘\miw M—’(IAJ\-CJ‘L“
| VoD YOUITS COVNONNC |

Service Performed: %km ‘lﬁa.& a. AL u‘u\—b&m w\o./m)\mix ku—le\/\
o nume _on. D coen e etk

Recommendations:

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

All invoices unpaid after thirty {30) days shall bear interest at 1.5% per month on unpaid balance. ~ SIGNATURE
Should collections be necessary, customer agrees to pay reasonable attorney's fees.
| hereby acknowledge the satisfactory completion of the above described work.

DATE TOTAL HRS RATE TOTAL

BASE CHARGE l% ‘ 224 .00

MOBILIZATION
DISPOSAL FEES
TOTAL CHARGES 1% 246 co




'RANCHMOBILE, INC.

2155
W.W.T.P. i
6800 150TH AVE. N. 813-536-3553 - .
CLEARWATER, FL 34624 7/15/04 1 83.75/631
PAY o :
MO VRS Ultra Vision, SE, Inc. ! | $ 28,296.00
Twenty Eight Thousand Two Hurdred Ninety Six 00/100===-=—====——===gq 0 | ,o¢

1-800-735-1012

Flrsl  Union National Bank gﬁ E i l - ’ \@
fearwarer, Florida
F N 24 Hour Information Service A_Q

. s -
e e g T T
- J.;‘a‘%TU‘\! 901. & 195854 € ™
oot -L: >~nnjg
) —- - =S5
E. . 255
. o ZD
z%%g
3 2 wozg
3107513 | ~ Po38
mﬁmﬁjzﬁ*ﬁ,_ 39r3 L CYLFiedt pTev o : : .3 - iT29
~B-63 DACYC Lo o = F
- ~ % g
— s e SRS oz s O =2
oS



ULTRA VISION S.E., INC.

Invoice
8606 N 40TH STREET _— e S
TAMPA, FL 33604 Date Invoice #
813-237-6447 1/30/2004 | 7423
Bill To | Ship To
Ranch Mobile Inc WWTP 7 7 N ‘Ranch Mobile Home Park
6800 150th Ave North
Largo, FL 33764
\
o (2 { [ . P.O. No. Terms Rep ‘
~— . . , ; |
Lk ¥ Fbenon Net 30 RANDY
Item Description Amount
01 7 - | General Repairs 7 a | 7 1,337.50 |
03 | Large CCTV 2,227.85 -
10 | Vac Con ‘ 3,014.15
i ‘
| \
|
|
| |
l
| |
|
j |
|
}
| |
i \
\
|
Total $6,579.50
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $6,579.50




UrrrAVVISION®
w
8606 N. 40th Street

Tampa, FL 33604 “Seeing your way

Clear”

Rent~ W

BILLING ADDRESS JOB ADDRESS

07388

24 Hr. Service
(813) 237-6447
Fax: (813) 643-5630

Mp oo l%o

he N
[Grnoo 2l 3 37&94

(i‘?;rb S35 - 3553

DATE: r.o.#: ORDERED BY: TECHNICIAN
ell ol ou s \ﬁwﬂﬁm /*&W\Jﬂ.
Serv‘lce Re‘c'quest: Ew&@— Ouw:& ru,»{w_’..z\ MAM\ LSS IN & Ao

Service Performed: A O«M<~SL >Lr o “\ 6 ) ‘e M—k Sz

I s U

‘b:. W st Q,g,vuc. Q_N-‘)( Qr"_»;éf \t'“o Wm\.,&\/wc,i\ n_p;_,%a&_b&_c

Recommendations:

__PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

— - — -

F

All invoices unpaid after thirty (30) days shall bear interest at 1.5% per month on unpaid balance. SIGNATURE

Should collections be necessary, customer agrees to pay reasonable attorney’s fees.

| hereby acknowledge the satistactory completion of the above described work.

DATE | TOTALHRS | RATE | TOTAL |
| | BASE CHARGE |

MOBILIZATION |
DISPOSAL FEES |

| TOTALCHARGES ~ ¥A15.0% |




]

RANCHMOBILE, INC. 2148 )

= W.W.T. P i

- 6800 150TH AVE. N, 813-536-3553 et 1

S CLEARWATER, FL 34624 2/ 1 2 / 04 ‘53'753(/122(1) i

PAY < o |

S Ultra Vision S.E., Inc. | $ 6,579.50 ;

Six Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Nine 50/100~=mm===———==—=——=e DOLLARS :

Flr;t Unlon National Bank
of
N' Clearwaler, Florida
24 Hour information Service
1-800-735-1012 .

7423

SRTRIST »l?f *
B A0, B

B8

)

pay o7 E L CYCLESSO4T PYT:
C{%Liiiﬂw _ m DDACYC
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i
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_‘ S

8606 N. 40th Street
Tampa, FL 33604

W e N

“Seeing your way

Ur22u

ULTRA\IISIOI\I’"‘
24 Hr. Service

. (813) 237-6447
Fax: (813) 643-5630

Clear”
BILLING ADDRESS JOB ADDRESS
. Z
_Lf0D (52 Wé' N Bl HP
r 7-~S’Jz -3557
DATE: P.O.#: ‘ ORDERED BY: TECHNICIANLU
i0\30(23 Ny TV

Service Request: 19 trzan V’LO}ODYK—Z L2

Service Performed: é[@mﬂﬂﬂg_&_ﬁ -4’14—‘({9#747? 1—11% %&gﬁl

cayl _._J;.,gl,oha@.,;v

(J'btevw St Jﬁ"hm

[\, EsL. S rgﬂ—s‘ﬁ

lo. 4,88 Feawtds™
ks s

)

/

‘

Q% 752?}4/\‘?“‘@/"* —ﬁ—ﬁl 3 L3‘f

Recommendations:

NQV 1 3 Z0u3

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

All invoices unpaid after thirty (30) days shall bear interest at 1.5% per month on unpaid balance.
should collections be necessary, customer agrees to pay reasonable attorney’s fees.
| hereby acknowledge the satisfactory completion of the above described work.

DATE TOTAL HRS RATE

TOTAL

SIGNATURE

BASE CHARGE 7233 &l
' S~

MOBILIZATION

DISPOSAL FEES |, j

TOTALCHARGES 7 |4 2,3 |
)




.. 07220

ULrrAVision”
SERVICES 24 Hr. Service
(813) 237-6447
Tampa, FL 33604 “Seeing your way Fax: (813) 643-5630
Clear”

8606 N. 40th Street

. BILLING ADDRESS - = JOBADDRESS - . < i .
Jisin ol Malila Hom e Baplz
LF00 5ot He& p Comicl i HP
Lwyic,= | THLY
| G27-534-7537

DATE: P.O.#: ORDERED BY: TECHNICIAN
g bppanty Lo
'./)}(jT—“.! 03 :")‘61331}'[-1&_ (:JL 1?1‘7"’\.—/
¥ Y ; J . 7 .
Service Request: Hs t)r//w Cigs 1)‘/57#4"(/ Wi X
]

. 7 R g ; 4 K ’lj.

Service Performed: { (@f’?%'i—z_ﬁ [ N 2% “ff}f“w%éfz:f/(* fi(:«ﬁ' (o i
A3
J

(ﬁé’—!'bj ;LﬁJhﬂé««—v me« (D'M ’E"ILI*?'?»
‘ ) _ i_ —f =
PRV S 5L Fret™
,. i S
r~ sl
4 W o
Recommendations: - (5 7:7? 3" Gatit i | 3" é’j’T —

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

All invoices unpaid after thirty (30) days shall bear interest at 1.5% per month on unpaid balance. SIGNATURE
Should collections be necessary, customer agrees to pay reasonable attorney's fees.
| hereby acknowledge the satisfactory completion of the above described work.

DATE TOTAL HRS RATE TOTAL Lf
BASE CHARGE /7 73 3 7 44
7
MOBILIZATION
DISPOSAL FEES _
TOTAL CHARGES | % . & —




o B uitra vision se TII OTI gDaw

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN UPON FINAL PAYMENT

The undersxgned Lienor, in consideration of the final payment in the amount of

$_ 10" —  hereby waives and releases its lien and right to claim a lien for labor,
services, or materials furnished to
L Ton O

Natne Of Association

To the following property:

Legal Description: /Ql/;\d:\ e 40
(0800 1SO2 Ave N -
KVM\C%(Q Q. 33 e

whalos o peomn ST

Date | U Lienor

L

STATE OF FLORIDA]
COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH]

BEFORE ME THIS DAY, an officer duly authorized ip the State and County aforesnid (o take
acknowledgements personally appeared v of U’L 4‘( AN S e~ ,
who is personally known to me or bas produced . as identification

and executed the foregoing insirument.

s\\““v'fu' i, Trayd He
$ % Commission & DD 072310
E %E Brpires Now. 13. 2005

?ﬁf\ Aﬂardi:Baﬂtho.,&n



DOLLARS
.:l'l"s:tol.’lnlon Nationai Bank s
N' Clearwater, Florida A (- é
24 Hour information Service )
1-800-735-1012 . - '

e e e et e At ol d At B R T

"Ti

}

- RANCHMOBILE, INC. 2145 ]

w- w- TI Pl S, E

6800 150TH AVE. N. 813-536-3553 0 a i ]

CLEARWATER, FL 34624 1o 8751631

T i

PAY :
gggggo,, Ultra Vision N $ 22,363.21 '
Twenty Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Three 21/100----——=======—= ~|
|

07220

SHTRUST R : o
WLHJ"’E'{;J FL } " = g L;
Bre-91% ’ -4 73 <S5
. e—— « — == 0 L-
X S2 — -~
8o S -
[na
[l
[}
[

e\h ) : £ .
. FL CYLE0841 PCe
 SBLETTRG aae Jesl pBACYC  © ’

..,..,._*....
Q

A



ULTRA VISION S.E., INC. Invoice
8606 N 40TH STREET - I
TAMPA, FL 33604 Date | Invoice #
813-237-6447 09/08/2003 i 7054
Bill To : Ship To
[Ranch Mobile Inc WWTP - Ranch Mobile Home Park
6800 150th Ave North :
Largo, FL. 33764
P.O. No. Terms Rep
Net 30 SHAWN
item Description Amount N
10 Vac Con 4,975.95
01 General Repairs 4,975.95
L= SN D
SEP 1 8 2003
B"{:_zz_iié_____
Total $9,951.90
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $9.951.90




@
w 24 Hr. Service
8608 N. 40th Street (813) 237-6447

Tampa, FL 33604 “Seeing your way Fax: (813) 643-5630 |
Clear”

M WiﬁfR% TP JOB ADDRESS
A C{_
A\ N\

ool A
DATE: 4 P.O.#: ORDERED BY: (-TQH!:ICMN

P03 | Pty T2n. T
Service Request: éﬂxlﬂﬁ’nﬁ, jBﬂ-& [Ze gft«u/ Dﬁ;m_zz

Service Performed: J_A.jmﬂllﬂﬁlu)wm;ﬂ A)‘F LO"I' [of
"’va{_ AD@/AM:&MJQ Mﬁm &W,:éf’;(

Locatzl 5 of Deola €7 Ol Pao ©.5 " Deepin
44,@@2, lZm]m 15" ef 8" Flace LI Gel vy Ple.

_Q%MM% e tora Flen), BrekE LA
y D/]. m«:@ H”MSA |

Recommendations:

jp=p’ A/Q/ﬂw;mkgﬁ%

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

All invoices unpaid after thirty (30) days shall bear interest at 1.5% per month on unpaid balance. ~ SIGNATURE
Should collections be necessary, customer agrees to pay reasonable attomey's fees.
| hereby acknowledge the satisfactory completion of the above described work.
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RANCHMOBILE, INC.
W.W.T.P.

6800 150TH AVE. N. 813-5636-3553
CLEARWATER, FL 34624 9 / 18 / 03

63-751/631
~ Do4go

19, .

P Ultra Vision, SE, Inc. 9,951.90
ORDER OF

ENine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty One 90/100

First Uféhﬂ Nationail Bank

o of Florida
Clearwater, Florida '
24 Hour information Service
1-800-735-1012
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ULTRA VISION S.E., INC.

Invoice
8606 N 40TH STREET — : .
TAMPA, FL 33604 Date Invoice #
813-237-6447 08/31/2003 7021
:
Bill To Ship To ’
Ranch Mobile Inc WWTP : Ranch Mobile Home Park
6800 150th Ave North
Largo, FL 33764
P.O. No. Terms Rep T
Net 30 RV
item Description Amount
03 Large CCTV 310.00
02 Hydro Jetting 720.00
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07021
A:eum
ULTrRAViSION”
W 24 Hr. Service
8606 N. 40th Street (813) 237-6447

Tampa, FL 33604 S A T Fax: (813) 643-5630
Clear”

BILLING ADDRESS___ JOB ADDRESS
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DATE: P.O.#: ORDERED BY: ‘TECHNIC AN
Qg(( | Rack Sholl
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Service Request:

/

Service Performed: 'l‘ g v
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Recommendations:

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

All invoices unpaid after thirty (30) days shall bear interest at 1.5% per month on unpaid balance. ~ SIGNATURE
Should collections be necessary, customer agrees to pay reasonable attomney'’s fees.
I hereby acknowledge the satisfactory completion of the above described work.
DATE TOTALHRS | RATE TOTAL
) . 2
Glaclod | Z Hn, |35 |30 & |BASE CHARGE | O30
A le23 4% 1o "= 490 & _
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RANCHMOBILE, INC.

6800 150TH AVE. N. 813-536-3553
CLEARWATER, FL 34624

9/11/03

Ultra Vicion SE,
One Thousand Thirty 00/100

1'$ 1,030.00

DOLLARS

ECLARKE AMERICAN BA

Flrlt Unlon National Bank

Clearwafer, Fiorida
24 Hour InIormarlon Service
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ULTRA VISION S.E., INC.

Invoice
8606 N 40TH STREET , o
TAMPA, FL 33604 ite | Invoice #

813-237-6447 ' 08/07/2003 6945

Bill To : . Ship To
: Ranct;Mobil:Ho;e l;a'rk N ; o - -
6800 150th Ave North
Largo. FL 33764
|
P.O. No Terms Rep
Net 30 LARRY
Item Description Amount
10 - 7 -Vac Coﬁ B - o - - T o 6500
13 ' Disposal Fees | 541.25
| AUG 1 4 /003
|
; !:?i\.tii___oz\ﬂj_
|
Total $1,161.25
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $1.161.25
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UrTtrA Vision”
w 24 Hr. Service
8606 N. 40th Street

(813) 237-6447
Tampa, FL 33604

“Seeing your way Fax: (813) 643-5630
Clear”

BILLING AD JOB ADDRESS
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LDATE: P.O.#: L DERED BY: TECHNICIAN
j/ 31la3

regp Tt
Service Request: Z/Jq/l Floé'/ W@M
/,A/ﬂ,

L o

Service Performed: ////&&14./ 4 ‘/ij/ % D//’Zﬁ:«v

Recommendations:

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

Allinvoices unpaid after thirty (30) days shall bearinterest at 1.5% per month on unpaid balance. ~ SIGNATURE
Shouid collections be necessary, customer agrees to pay reasonable attomey’s fees
| hereby acknowiedge the satisfactory completion of the above described work.
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